
2019-2020 Concordia University Texas Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-13   Conf: 7-6   Home: 6-5   Away: 6-7   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
33 Haynes, Chris 1-1 28 28.0 7-9 .778 0-0 .000 7-9 .778 2 6 8 8.0 1 0 0 2 1 0 21 21.0
23 Meikle, Philip 25-25 655 26.2 127-303 .419 43-126 .341 107-139 .770 26 51 77 3.1 84 5 51 71 2 38 404 16.2
11 Estrada, Alexander 1-1 29 29.0 5-8 .625 5-7 .714 0-0 .000 0 4 4 4.0 1 0 1 1 0 1 15 15.0
23 Meikle, Philip 1-1 24 24.0 5-10 .500 0-1 .000 4-5 .800 1 6 7 7.0 3 0 2 1 0 0 14 14.0
15 Gonzalez, Luis 25-14 438 17.5 87-187 .465 15-36 .417 90-131 .687 17 24 41 1.6 81 7 23 51 3 33 279 11.2
14 Hamilton, Ronnie 1-1 30 30.0 3-9 .333 1-1 1.000 4-6 .667 0 6 6 6.0 3 0 5 3 0 4 11 11.0
03 Harbor, Greg 2-0 36 18.0 6-18 .333 4-10 .400 4-5 .800 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 3 2 1 1 20 10.0
01 Fontenot, Nathan 1-0 15 15.0 2-6 .333 1-4 .250 4-5 .800 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 1 1 0 1 9 9.0
44 Henderson, Antoine 25-0 284 11.4 92-135 .681 1-1 1.000 25-36 .694 41 50 91 3.6 44 2 2 28 11 7 210 8.4
35 Holiday, Tommy 24-24 516 21.5 66-124 .532 0-0 .000 66-98 .673 58 75 133 5.5 71 5 14 33 15 28 198 8.3
02 Williams, Jayden 1-0 15 15.0 2-4 .500 1-2 .500 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 3.0 3 0 2 2 0 0 7 7.0
10 Hester, Trevon 25-8 402 16.1 57-132 .432 12-42 .286 36-67 .537 11 25 36 1.4 52 2 50 63 4 16 162 6.5
14 Hamilton, Ronnie 22-2 372 16.9 49-107 .458 13-42 .310 30-36 .833 6 25 31 1.4 35 1 31 39 2 18 141 6.4
11 Estrada, Alexander 25-1 378 15.1 60-129 .465 34-84 .405 5-7 .714 11 15 26 1.0 51 3 21 20 0 26 159 6.4
05 Harris, Zaid 25-15 455 18.2 44-115 .383 7-28 .250 57-73 .781 13 55 68 2.7 47 1 44 38 1 39 152 6.1
32 Munoz, Gonzalo 24-12 547 22.8 53-116 .457 23-70 .329 17-22 .773 39 121 160 6.7 60 1 36 37 5 22 146 6.1
24 Bone, Spencer 19-11 211 11.1 22-61 .361 16-49 .327 14-19 .737 6 24 30 1.6 31 1 8 15 1 9 74 3.9
30 Bennett, Dillion 7-0 66 9.4 9-21 .429 1-5 .200 5-6 .833 0 7 7 1.0 11 0 0 5 0 3 24 3.4
42 Berry, Jordan 25-0 233 9.3 25-67 .373 14-40 .350 17-23 .739 6 25 31 1.2 32 1 9 13 0 12 81 3.2
20 Deng, Maluw 1-0 15 15.0 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 1-1 1.000 1 3 4 4.0 3 0 0 1 0 0 3 3.0
01 Hammett, Christian 15-12 124 8.3 10-30 .333 6-19 .316 3-4 .750 3 9 12 0.8 19 0 9 12 0 10 29 1.9
12 Jones, Cameron 22-0 209 9.5 13-28 .464 1-7 .143 4-5 .800 5 23 28 1.3 8 0 24 18 1 15 31 1.4
42 Williamson, Quinton 9-1 43 4.8 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 3-7 .429 3 6 9 1.0 10 0 1 3 0 1 11 1.2
20 Natal, Joseph 3-0 3 1.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.7
40 Johnson, Carlos 5-0 18 3.6 1-6 .167 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 0.8 4 0 1 4 1 0 2 0.4
22 Gray, Jordan 1-1 31 31.0 0-4 .000 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 4.0 3 0 0 6 0 0 0 0.0
30 Stephens, Antwan 3-0 5 1.7 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
34 Jones, Darryl 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
34 Asiegbu, Chikee 1-0 3 3.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
12 Jones, Cameron 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
35 Holiday, Tommy 1-0 12 12.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 1 1 2 2.0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
Total 26 5199 200.0 751-1642 .457 198-584 .339 505-708 .713 282 600 882 33.9 667 29 338 484 48 285 2205 84.81
Opponents 5200 200.0 698-1429 .488 232-579 .401 571-788 .725 241 690 931 35.8 588 14 420 585 103 221 2199 84.58



Team Statistics CTX OPP
SCORING 2205 2199
    Points Per Game 84.8 84.6
    Scoring Margin 0.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 751-1642 698-1429
    Field Goal Pct .457 .488
3 POINT FG-ATT 198-584 232-579
    3PT FG Pct .339 .401
    3PT Made Per Game 7.6 8.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 505-708 571-788
    FT Pct .713 .725
    FT Made Per Game 19.4 22.0
REBOUNDS 882 931
    Rebounds Per Game 33.9 35.8
    Rebounds Margin -1.9 –
ASSISTS 338 420
    Assists Per Game 13.0 16.2
TURNOVERS 484 585
    Turnovers Per Game 18.6 22.5
    Turnovers Margin 3.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.7
STEALS 285 221
    Steals Per Game 11.0 8.5
BLOCKS 48 103
    Blocks Per Game 1.8 4.0
ATTENDANCE 1,430 4,596
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-130 13-354
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-141

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Concordia (Texas) 1068 1137 2205
Opponents 1048 1151 2199

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/19 at St. Thomas L 74-94 482
11/20/19 at Lewis & Clark W 79-74 95
11/22/19 at Pacific (Ore.) W 114-106 521
11/23/19 vs Whitman L 88-101 231
11/24/19 at Willamette W 106-79 70
11/30/19 ST. THOMAS (TX) L 68-100 140
12/03/19 ARLINGTON BAPTIST W 104-86 135

* 12/16/19 at Mary Hardin-Baylor L 93-102 202
12/28/19 NORTH CENTRAL (IL) L 71-83 110
12/29/19 ILL. WESLEYAN W 88-69 85

* 01/02/20 TEXAS-DALLAS L 81-82 165
* 01/04/20 OZARKS (AR) L 67-75 110
* 01/09/20 at Louisiana Col. L 53-76 214

01/11/20 at Belhaven L 80-83 100
* 01/16/20 MCMURRY W 98-76 150
* 01/18/20 HARDIN-SIMMONS W 79-61 95
* 01/25/20 MARY HARDIN-BAYLOR W 88-86 175
* 01/30/20 at Hardin-Simmons W 81-68 1534
* 02/01/20 at McMurry W 80-71 321
* 02/06/20 HOWARD PAYNE W 101-83 115

02/08/20 SUL ROSS ST. L 98-105 150
02/13/20 at LeTourneau L 92-103 350

* 02/15/20 at East Tex. Baptist L 70-83 257
* 02/20/20 at Sul Ross St. L 85-96 200
* 02/22/20 at Howard Payne W 87-81 250

02/27/20 vs Concordia (TX) W 80-76 50

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Concordia University Texas Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-6   Home: 4-2   Away: 3-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Meikle, Philip 13-13 335 25.8 64-149 .430 24-63 .381 50-63 .794 17 31 48 3.7 41 3 20 32 1 15 202 15.5
15 Gonzalez, Luis 13-12 259 19.9 50-116 .431 6-24 .250 63-96 .656 10 16 26 2.0 44 3 15 31 2 20 169 13.0
35 Holiday, Tommy 12-12 276 23.0 33-72 .458 0-0 .000 27-44 .614 29 39 68 5.7 38 1 10 18 8 20 93 7.8
11 Estrada, Alexander 13-0 211 16.2 36-79 .456 22-52 .423 5-7 .714 4 6 10 0.8 27 1 7 11 0 12 99 7.6
05 Harris, Zaid 13-6 218 16.8 30-63 .476 6-14 .429 23-32 .719 5 32 37 2.8 21 0 22 17 0 20 89 6.8
44 Henderson, Antoine 13-0 137 10.5 36-55 .655 1-1 1.000 14-19 .737 19 28 47 3.6 22 1 0 14 8 4 87 6.7
14 Hamilton, Ronnie 13-1 232 17.8 29-69 .420 9-29 .310 18-22 .818 4 17 21 1.6 20 0 21 26 1 15 85 6.5
32 Munoz, Gonzalo 13-10 321 24.7 31-66 .470 14-40 .350 5-6 .833 27 71 98 7.5 33 0 17 18 2 13 81 6.2
10 Hester, Trevon 13-6 206 15.8 21-58 .362 7-24 .292 17-38 .447 6 7 13 1.0 26 0 28 34 1 9 66 5.1
30 Bennett, Dillion 1-0 11 11.0 1-5 .200 1-3 .333 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 3.0 3 0 0 1 0 2 5 5.0
03 Berry, Jordan 13-0 125 9.6 10-33 .303 4-19 .211 14-18 .778 2 16 18 1.4 20 0 4 6 0 5 38 2.9
24 Bone, Spencer 9-1 69 7.7 4-16 .250 2-10 .200 8-12 .667 3 4 7 0.8 12 0 3 6 0 2 18 2.0
42 Williamson, Quinton 7-1 40 5.7 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 3-7 .429 3 6 9 1.3 9 0 1 3 0 1 11 1.6
12 Jones, Cameron 11-0 123 11.2 7-17 .412 1-6 .167 3-3 1.000 4 16 20 1.8 3 0 12 11 0 13 18 1.6
01 Hammett, Christian 5-3 31 6.2 1-9 .111 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 4 0 0 2 0 3 2 0.4
30 Stephens, Antwan 3-0 5 1.7 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
34 Jones, Darryl 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 13 2600 200.0 357-815 .438 97-293 .331 252-369 .683 147 307 454 34.9 324 9 160 239 23 154 1063 81.77
Opponents 2600 200.0 338-697 .485 98-264 .371 266-364 .731 111 369 480 36.9 290 5 212 300 52 110 1040 80.00

Team Statistics CTX OPP
SCORING 1063 1040
    Points Per Game 81.8 80.0
    Scoring Margin 1.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 357-815 338-697
    Field Goal Pct .438 .485
3 POINT FG-ATT 97-293 98-264
    3PT FG Pct .331 .371
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 7.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 252-369 266-364
    FT Pct .683 .731
    FT Made Per Game 19.4 20.5
REBOUNDS 454 480
    Rebounds Per Game 34.9 36.9
    Rebounds Margin -2.0 –
ASSISTS 160 212
    Assists Per Game 12.3 16.3
TURNOVERS 239 300
    Turnovers Per Game 18.4 23.1
    Turnovers Margin 4.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.7
STEALS 154 110
    Steals Per Game 11.8 8.5
BLOCKS 23 52
    Blocks Per Game 1.8 4.0
ATTENDANCE 810 2,978
    Dates-Avg Per Date 6-135 7-425
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Concordia (Texas) 511 552 1063
Opponents 486 554 1040

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/16/19 at  Mary Hardin-Baylor L 93-102 202
01/02/20 TEXAS-DALLAS L 81-82 165
01/04/20 OZARKS (AR) L 67-75 110
01/09/20 at  Louisiana Col. L 53-76 214
01/16/20 MCMURRY W 98-76 150
01/18/20 HARDIN-SIMMONS W 79-61 95
01/25/20 MARY HARDIN-BAYLOR W 88-86 175
01/30/20 at  Hardin-Simmons W 81-68 1534
02/01/20 at  McMurry W 80-71 321
02/06/20 HOWARD PAYNE W 101-83 115
02/15/20 at  East Tex. Baptist L 70-83 257
02/20/20 at  Sul Ross St. L 85-96 200
02/22/20 at  Howard Payne W 87-81 250


